PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5988402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROTUS LTD.	02/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWISS RESEARCH LABS
Street Address:	DIGITAL HOUSE
Internal Address:	CLAREDON PARK
City:	NOTTINGHAM
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NG5 1AH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9789151
Application Number:	14989182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)810-1454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8568101515

Email: poreilly@licataandtyrrell.com
Correspondent Name: JANE MASSEY LICATA
Address Line 1: LICATA & TYRRELL P.C.

Address Line 2: 66 E. MAIN ST.

Address Line 4: MARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MT0026US.P2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE MASSEY LICATA	
SIGNATURE:	/Jane Massey Licata/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MT0026USP2_asg-2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051962 FRAME: 0413

505941683

Attorney Docket No.: MT0026US.P2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Protus Ltd., herein after referred to as the Assignor, having a place of business at 18 Moss Drive, Haslingfield, Cambridge CB23 1JB, United Kingdom, is the Assignee invention for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as U.S. Serial No. 14/989,182 filed January 16, 2016, and issued October 17, 2017, as U.S. Patent No. 9,789,151 entitled Composition and Method for Reducing Food Intake, and assigned to Protus Ltd. in an Assignment recorded October 4, 2019 at Reel 050626, Frame 0711; and

WHEREAS, Swiss Research Labs, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, of Digital House, Claredon Park, Nottingham, NG5 1AH, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of this invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenants and agrees that each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Name: Trevor Jarman

Title: President, Protus Ltd.

Witnessed by:

(please print)

Address:

11 Pinkene

Dated: 28 February 2020

PATENT REEL: 051962 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 02/28/2020